

## Annex A INSARAG Steering Group Meeting Wednesday, 5 February 2020 – CICG Room 5



09:00 – 09:30	Session 1	Opening Statements, Adoption of the Agenda and Global Updates  Ambassador Manuel Bessler (INSARAG Global Chair), Mr. Rudolf Müller (Chief of the Emergency Response Support Branch) and Mr. Sebastian Rhodes Stampa (INSARAG Secretary and Chief of the Emergency Response Section)
09:30 – 10:00	Session 2	INSARAG Regional Work-Plan Report 2019  INSARAG Global Chair, Regional Chairs (Colombia, Singapore, Poland) and  INSARAG Secretary
10:00 – 10:30	Session 3	Working Groups and IEC/R Review Updates  INSARAG Global Chair, INSARAG Working Groups Chairs, INSARAG Secretary
10:30 – 11:00		Coffee break
11:00 – 11:45	Session 4	Flexible Response: Fit for the Future  China, Iceland and USA, Hungary, DACHL Representative (Switzerland),  INSARAG Secretary, Moderator: Ms. Haruka Ezaki (INSARAG-UNDAC Focal Point Asia Pacific)
11:45 – 12:30	Session 5	Localization: Strengthening Community Response  Americas (TBC Representative - NAP), Indonesia (TBC), France (TBC), INSARAG  Secretary, Moderator: Mr. Christophe Schmachtel (INSARAG-UNDAC Focal Point Americas)
11:45 – 12:30 ————————————————————————————————————	Session 5	Americas (TBC Representative - NAP), Indonesia (TBC), France (TBC), INSARAG Secretary, Moderator: Mr. Christophe Schmachtel (INSARAG-UNDAC Focal Point
	Session 5 Session 6	Americas (TBC Representative - NAP), Indonesia (TBC), France (TBC), INSARAG Secretary, Moderator: Mr. Christophe Schmachtel (INSARAG-UNDAC Focal Point Americas)
12:30 – 14:00		Americas (TBC Representative - NAP), Indonesia (TBC), France (TBC), INSARAG Secretary, Moderator: Mr. Christophe Schmachtel (INSARAG-UNDAC Focal Point Americas)  Lunch Break  INSARAG Steering Group Decisions on 2019 issues
12:30 – 14:00 14:00 – 14:45	Session 6	Americas (TBC Representative - NAP), Indonesia (TBC), France (TBC), INSARAG Secretary, Moderator: Mr. Christophe Schmachtel (INSARAG-UNDAC Focal Point Americas)  Lunch Break  INSARAG Steering Group Decisions on 2019 issues INSARAG Global Chair, Regional Chairs and INSARAG Secretary  3rd INSARAG Global Meeting – Draft Warsaw Declaration INSARAG Global Chair, Poland (Host of IGM 2020 and INSARAG AEME Regional